

\236

SLP(C)No. 1470 OF 2004

ITEM No.29 and  
ITEM No.63

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1470/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2003 in WP 17497/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. MOHAN REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) )

and Item No. 63

SLP(C)...CC 1227/2004 (D.Vishnu Murthy & Ors. vs. Government of A.P.  
& Ors.) (with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief),

SLP(C)...CC 1228/2004 (Y. Chandraiah & Anr. vs. Government of A.P. & Ors.)(with appln.(s) for  
permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 1470/02 Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R Santhana Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. J R Manohar Rao, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

in SLP CC1227/04 Mr. C S N Mohan, Adv.

in SLP CC1228/04 Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/ Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Caveator (s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 1470/2004

Issue notice confined to the question contained in para 26 at page 112 of the paperbook.

SLP(C) Nos. .... (CC 1227/2004 and CC 1228/2004)

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

[ D.P. Walia ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master