

ITEM NO.108 (MM)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4142 OF 2004

D. VISHNU MURTHY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4144 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4147 of 2004

(With application for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not today and tomorrow.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|