

LISTED ON : 16.04.2014  
COURT NO.: 11  
ITEM NO. : 106

SECTION XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4142, 4147 AND 4144 OF 2004.

D.VISHNU MURTHY ETC. ...APPELLANTS  
VERSUS  
GOVERNMENT OF A.P & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2013, alongwith Civil Appeal Nos. 1712-1713 of 2002, when the Hon'ble Court was Pleased to pass the following order:-

"C.A. Nos. 4142, 4144 and 4147 of 2004:

Mr. J. R. Manohar Rao, learned counsel for the appellants submits that these three appeals have not been referred to the larger Bench and in fact have no connection with Civil Appeal Nos. 1712-1713 of 2002 which have been referred to the larger Bench.

In view of the above, these three appeals are de-tagged from Civil Appeal Nos. 1712-1713 of 2002.

Let these appeals be listed for hearing beyond ensuing summer vacation."

Subsequently, the appeals above-mentioned were again listed before the Court on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 21014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard in part.

The respondent-State shall place on record Select List of Assistant Executive Engineers prepared by the Andhra Pradesh Public Service Commission in 1978 and it shall also state whether the candidates who had been interviewed by the Andhra Pradesh Public Service Commission were in service as Assistant Executive Engineer and consequently it shall also be stated as to how G.O. No. 307 dated 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2003 was given effect to.

The aforesaid details be furnished within a period of three weeks from today."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the matters above-mentioned have been released from the part-heard.

It is further submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order dated 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2014, Counsel for the State of A.P. has not filed any details so far.

Service position of the appeals above-mentioned are as under:

Civil Appeal No. 4142 of 2004.

There are 12 respondents in the appeal. Respondent Nos. 1-2 and 7 are represented through Mr. G.N.Reddy and Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 and 8 to 12 have not entered appearance before this Court though served with the notice.

Civil Appeal No. 4147 of 2004.

There are 14 respondents in the appeal. Respondent Nos. 1-2, 7 and 11 to 14 are represented through Mr.G.N.Reddy, Y.Prabhakar Rao and Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 and 8 to 10 have not entered appearance before this Court though served with the notice.

Civil Appeal No. 4144 of 2004.

There are 12 respondents in the appeal. Respondent Nos. 1-2 and 7 are represented through Mr,.G.N.Reddy and Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 and 8 to 12 have not entered appearance before this Court though served with the notice.

Service is complete in the appeal above-mentioned.

Common Original Record of the High Court and Andhar Pradesh Administrative Tribunal, Hyderabad are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court in all the appeals.

The aforesaid appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Advocate  
11, Canning Lane, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate  
Ch. No. 99
3. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate  
11, Canning Lane, New Delhi.
4. Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocate  
Ch. 129 New
5. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate  
305, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar.
6. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR