

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4142/2004

D. VISHNU MURTHY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
WITH  
C.A. No. 4147/2004  
(With Office Report)  
C.A. No. 4144/2004  
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) (Proxy counsel)  
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) (Proxy counsel)  
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv. (N.P.)  
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to amend the  
cause title.

Leave to amend the cause title is granted in view of  
the bifurcation of the State of Andhra Pradesh.  
Adjourned for two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2014.08.09  
12:44:09 IST  
Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Appearance slip not given by the proxy counsel)