

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4142/2004

D. VISHNU MURTHY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4147/2004

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4144/2004

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These matters were part heard, which have now been released from part heard status.

The learned counsel for the State of Telanga is directed to comply with the order dated 13.02.2014. The said record shall be placed on record along with the necessary affidavit.

List on 20.11.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

