

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4142/2004

D. VISHNU MURTHY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4144/2004

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4147/2004

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the State of Telengana prays for
time for filing further affidavit.

Affidavit, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

List the matters in the month of October, 2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar