

W.L. No. : 36/2015
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4142, 4147 AND 4144 OF 2004.

D.VISHNU MURTHY & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“The learned counsel for the State of Telangana prays for time for filing further affidavit. Affidavit, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.
List the matters in the month of October, 2015.”

Subsequently, the matters above-mentioned were again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th October, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list the matters on 27th October, 2015.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the pursuant to aforesaid order dated 15th July, 2015, M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates for the State of Telangana has on 12th October, 2015 filed an affidavit with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court..

It is also submitted that pursuant to the Court's order dated 7th August, 2014. Counsel for the appellants has not taken any steps to amend the cause title in view of the bifurcation of the State of Andhra Pradesh so far.

Service position of the appeals above-mentioned are as under:

Civil Appeal No. 4142 of 2004.

There are 12 respondents in the appeal. Respondent Nos. 1-2 and 7 are represented through M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates and Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 and 8 to 12 have not entered appearance before this Court though served with the notice.

Civil Appeal No. 4147 of 2004.

There are 14 respondents in the appeal. Respondent Nos. 1-2, 7 and 11 to 14 are represented through M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Y.Prabhakar Rao and Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 and 8 to 10 have not entered appearance before this Court though served with the notice.

Civil Appeal No. 4144 of 2004.

There are 12 respondents in the appeal. Respondent Nos. 1-2 and 7 are represented through M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates and Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 and 8 to 12 have not entered appearance before this Court though served with the notice.

Service is complete in the appeals above-mentioned.

Common Original Record of the High Court and Andhar Pradesh Administrative Tribunal, Hyderabad are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court in all the appeals.

The aforesaid appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 17th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C.S.N Mohan Rao, Advocate
11, Canning Lane, New Delhi.
2. Mr. Y.Rajagopala Rao, Advocate
Ch. No. 99
3. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
11, Canning Lane, New Delhi.
4. Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocate
Ch. 129 New
5. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
305, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar.
6. M/s. Venkat Palwai Associates, Advocates
(Standing Counsel for the State of Telangana)
1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR