

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4142/2004

D. VISHNU MURTHY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1. A. No. 4144/2004

and

Cr1. A. No. 4147/2004

Date : 11/02/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Wednesday, the 17th February, 2016 high up in the
board.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
Court Master