

> ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4142/2004

D. VISHNU MURTHY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4144/2004
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4147/2004
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.R. Manohar Rao, Adv.
Mr. R. Santhnana Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. J.R. Manohar Rao learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the appellants commenced his arguments at 2.45 p.m. and was on
his legs till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part heard.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2016.02.17

17:06:00 IST

Reason:

List tomorrow as first part heard.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER